AUF 500
Vers 1090312
Tél. :  33 (0)1 64 66 20 20 - Fax : 33 (0)1 64 66 20 30 -
RAmi se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications du produit sans préavis.
All specifications in this document can be modifed by RAmi without prior notice.
7 Rue Raoul Follereau - 77600 BUSSY-SAINT-GEORGES - FRANCE
Manuel Utilisateur
User’s Manual

}
20)
Output 1 order key.
Same for output 2 to 8.
Order key to all outputs.
Power on indicator.
Electronically balanced Micro input, female 3 pins XLR socket. (1 ground , 2 signal +, 3 signal -)
Microphone input level pot.
Led peak meter, displays CUE level.
Mute transitory key  associated to an indicator. Mute cancels all inputs towards outputs (i.e during a pause
while recording or broadcasting) To avoid mistakes, the mute is enabled after a 3 seconds continuous action
on the key. The led indicator, blinks during action on the key, then lights continuously. Cancel with just one
pressure on the key.
Memory 1 to 14 selection  transitory key with light indicator.
Used with the save key, saves  into the selected memory
Used alone, selects the memory.
 Save ” transitory key with light indicator. Pressing saves into memory.
To save, press “Save”  and memory number  “1”(or “2” or “3” or “4”).
"save" led blinks.
When the led is on the memory is saved.
Note : If the led does not light, saving  is aborted. Try to do it again.
Transitory key with light indicator, used to send CUE to output 8. When no CUE is enabled the mix is available
on output 8. One or more Cue overcome the mix.
21) ¼ inch headphone 8 socket
18
FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION
GEM 808 - RAmiENGLISH
T 500mA L
100-240V     47/63Hz  30W
Made in Europe (Fr)
12345678EXTOPTIONOPTION
OUT 1
IN 1IN 2IN 3IN 4IN 5IN 6IN 7IN 8
OUT 2OUT 3OUT 4OUT 5OUT 6OUT 7OUT 8
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
LL
L L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
PUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSHPUSH
C AB
DEFG
A)
B)
C)
D)
3 pins  XLR female, left stereo input.
3 pins  XLR female, right stereo input.
Same for inputs 2 to 8.
Power switch.